
3224 

Regis- , . 
tration 

Number~ 
Name. 

288578 
431778 
398147 

· 288071 

278875 

275509 

277594 

oi1123 

399546 

396415 

439133 

433838 
412017 

414664 

186523 

438509 
396315 
446722 
317620 
412087 
424870 
245780 
292364 

412417 

391671 

411543 

159713 

246018 

377332 
404648 

450487 
276587 

413514 

132251 

242555 
052318 
433800 

433979 

429699 
248770 

Bowden, Jack Itenry 
Court, Joseph Chris 
Davidson, Charles Lester 

Deverell, Herbert Ingham 

Dorreen, Alfred Jack 

Evans, Frederick William 

Ford, William Laurence 

Geddes, Leyson Rees 

Godfrey, Ernest Ingram 

Harris, George 

Heath, Claud Freeman 

Hobson, Trevor Allan Douglas 
Hoskin, Gordon Cyril 

Hutley, John James 

Inverarity, John Alfred 

Kelly, Noel John .. 
Lapwood, Kenneth Lloyd 
Latimer, Frank 
Levet, Ernest 
Littin, Charles Clarke 
McCarthy, Thomas Joseph .. 
McLeod, Murdoch Gibson 
Metcalfe, Harry Thomas 

Nicholls, Hector Richard 

O'Callaghan, Charles Victor 

Parker, Mervyn Eric 

Powell, Vincent Alexandra .. 

Sheffield, Edward Duncan 
Barrow 

Shepherd, Brian Edward 
Webb, Karl 

Welsh, David Raymond 
Wright, Alan Arthur Ephraim 

Bellve, Leslie 

Beresford, Jack Stuart 

Bland, Leslie Arthur 
Boyd, Aubrey Crichton 
Bryan, Douglas John 

Bryan, Leslie George 

Buckland, Roland Beaumont 
Cato, Rex Mu;rrell 

254835 · Donovan, Thomas ·Francis 

412545 

431796 

238566 

230909 

283190 

447074 

418233 

409244 
285713 

285714 

Fox, Richard 

Goodall, Major Trevor 

Grimwood, Ivan Chtrence 

Haine, Harold Herbert 

Haines., Pe.rcy George 

Harrod, Philip James 

Hubbard, Arthur .. 

Inglis, Andrew Waddell 
Keighley, Edward I_lenry 

Keighley, William Charles 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 81 

Occupatioa and Address. Gazette 
Dated. I · I 

Reason for Cancellation. 

MILITARY AREA No. 3 
Daily Flat 

(W HANGAREI )--{)()ntinued. 

Farm hand, Waimate North, Bay oflslands 
Fitter and turner, care of Messrs. BroV\fi 

and Mawson, Dargaville 
Carpenter, Junction Hotel, Kawakawa .. 

Cement-worker, care of Mr. V. Annandale, 
Taupaki · 

·Farm hand and truck-driver, ,Post-office, 
Houhora, North Auckland 

Linesman, Bridge House, Warkworth .. 

Farm hand, Takahue Rural Delivery, llO, 
Kaitaia 

Grocer, care of.Farmers' Trading Co., Ltd., 
Victoria St., Dargaville 

Local-body employee, Mangamuka, Hoki-
anga ' 

Laundry assistant, care of Mr. A. McKenzie, 
Kama, Bay of LJ]ands 

Share-milker, Parakao 
Farmer, Rural Delivery; Kaitai~ , 

Farm hand, care of Junction· Stores, 
Otiria, North Auckland 

Lorry-driver, care of G. T. Winger and Co., 
Punakitere, Kaikohe 

Sawmill hand, Wellsford 
General butter hand, Kaikohe 
Student, Kaitaia 
Dairy-farmer, Te Hana 
Farmer, Wellsford 
Linesman, Hill St., Warkworth 
Farm labourer, Helensville 
baily-farmer, Waiwera 

Farm hand, South Head Rural Delivery, 
Parakai, North Auckland 

Road-formation foreman, Church St., 
Hikurangi 

Dairy-farmer, Hukatere, Matakohe 

Telegraph cadet, W arkworth 

Sheep-farmer, Helensville 

Cream-grader, Kaeo, North Auckland 
Arapohue Rural Delivery, Dargaville 

Farm hand, Aratapu . . . . 
Apprentice engineer, Oneralii .. 

2/10/40 
7 /5/41 

'6/8/41 

6/8/41 

4/3/41 

{ 2/10/40 
6/8/41 
6/8/41 

2/10/40 

6/8/41 

26/3/41 

24/6/41 

6/8/41 
6/8/41 

4/3/41 

{ 6/11/40 
4/3/41 

24/6/41 
6/8/41 

24/6/41 
6/11/40 
6/11/40 

6/8/41 
7/5/41 
6/8/41 

7/5/41 

6/8/41 

6/8/4I 

6/8/41 

7/5/41 

6/8/41 
6/8/41 

19/8/41 
4/3/41 

T.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

T.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 

T.F. 

E.F. 

T.F. 

T.]'. 

E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 

T.F. 
E.F. 
T.F. 
E.F. 
T.F: 
T.F. 
T.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 
E.F. 

T.F. 
E.F. 

Member of 2nd Division. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of 2nd Divi~ion. 

}Not a member of the Reserve. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

NotamemberofClasses" B(l)" 
or " C;'' 1st Division. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Not a member of the Reserve. 

NotamemberofClasses" B (1)" 
or H C," 1st Division. 

.Member of 2nd Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Not a member of Class "A," 

1st Division. 

}Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd' Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Already a member. of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of 2nd Division. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 
Member of 2nd Division. 

MILITARY AREA No. 4 (HAMILTON). 

Farm hand, 50 Colombo St., Frankton 
Junctfon 

Dental surgeon, South St., Taumarimui .. 

Farmer, Mapiu, Te Kuiti . 
Dairy-farmer, Hqrsham Downs, Hamilton 
Farm hand, Waitomo Valley Rd., Otoro-

hanga · 
Farm hand, Waitomo Valley Rd., (horo-

hanga 
Farmer, Te Whakarae; Taumarunui 
Soldier, P.O. Box 6, Te Kuiti .. 

Power-station operator, Piriaka, Post-office, 
Taumarunui 

Farm labourer, Karamu, via· Frankton 
Junction 

Painter, 60 Ulster St., H,aruilton 

Packer, Tuhikaramea Rd., Frankton 
Junction 

Daily,farmer;·care of Te Awamutu Co-op. 
, Daily, Box 40, Te Awamutu 

Grocer's assistant, 181 Grey St., Claude-
lands, Hamilton ' 

Farm . labourer, care , of A. Sutherland, 
Rural Delivery, Parawera, Kihikihi 

Driver, care of Rowan's Garage, Te 
Awamutu 

Farmer, Ruawaro Rural Delivery, Huntly 
Farm hand, Aria 

6/11/40 I T.F. 

6/8/41 E.F. 

6/11/40 I T.F. 
4/12/40 E.F. 
6/8/41 E.F. 

6/8/41 

6/8/41 
6/8/41 

7/5/41 

7/5/41 

6/8/41 

6/8/41 

,7/5/41 

E.F. 

E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E,F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

Member' of 2nd Division. 

Already .a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member' of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

·Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

6/8/41 E.F: Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

24/6/41 T.F.' NotamemberofClasses ''B (1)" 
or·" C," 1st Division. 

f 2/10/40 T,F. }Not a member of the Reserve. L 4/3/41 E.F. 
6/8/41 E.F. Member of 2nd Div,ision. 
6/8/41 E.F. Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Farm hand, Aria .. ··"--~-- I 2/10/40 . T.F. Membe:~f 2n~ ~i:~::· __ _ 

* E.F. denotes ballot for li.:xpeditionary .l:!,orce. '.f.]\ denotes ballot for Territorial Force. 


