Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	•	Reason for Cancellation.
		MILITARY AREA No. 3 (WHANGAREI)—co	mtinued.		
288578	Bowden, Jack Henry	Dairy Flat	2/10/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division
431778   398147	Court, Joseph Chris Davidson, Charles Lester	Farm hand, Waimate North, Bay of Islands Fitter and turner, care of Messrs. Brown	$\frac{7/5/41}{6/8/41}$	E.F.	Not a member of the Reserve. Already a member of Armed
, a		and Mawson, Dargaville	[		Forces.
288071	Deverell, Herbert Ingham	Carpenter, Junction Hotel, Kawakawa	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
278875	Dorreen, Alfred Jack	Cement-worker, care of Mr. V. Annandale,	4/3/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
275509	Evans, Frederick William	Taupaki Farm hand and truck-driver, Post-office,	<b>f</b> 2/10/40	T.F.	Not a member of the Reserve.
277594	Ford, William Laurence	Houhora, North Auckland Linesman, Bridge House, Warkworth	6/8/41 6/8/41	E.F. E.F.	Already a member of Armed
					Forces.
011123	Geddes, Leyson Rees	Farm hand, Takahue Rural Delivery, 110, Kaitaia	2/10/40	T.F.	Not a member of Classes "B(1)" or "C," 1st Division.
399546	Godfrey, Ernest Ingram	Grocer, care of Farmers' Trading Co., Ltd., Victoria St., Dargaville	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
396415	Harris, George	Local-body employee, Mangamuka, Hoki-	26/3/41	T.F.	Not a member of the Reserve.
439133	Heath, Claud Freeman	anga Laundry assistant, care of Mr. A. McKenzie,	24/6/41	T.F.	Not a member of Classes "B(1)"
422020		Kamo, Bay of Islands			or "C," 1st Division.
433838 412017	Hobson, Trevor Allan Douglas Hoskin, Gordon Cyril	Share-milker, Parakao Farmer, Rural Delivery, Kaitaia	6/8/41 6/8/41	E.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division. Already a member of Armed
414664	Hutley, John James	Farm hand, care of Junction Stores,	4/3/41	E.F.	Forces. Not a member of Class "A,"
1		Otiria, North Auckland			1st Division.
186523	Inverarity, John Alfred	Lorry-driver, care of G. T. Winger and Co., Punakitere, Kaikohe	$\begin{cases} 6/11/40 \\ 4/3/41 \end{cases}$	T.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
438509	Kelly, Noel John	Sawmill hand, Wellsford	24/6/41	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
396315 446722	Lapwood, Kenneth Lloyd Latimer, Frank	Student Kaitaia	$\frac{6/8/41}{24/6/41}$	E.F. T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.  Not a member of the Reserve.
317620	Levet, Ernest	Dairy-farmer, Te Hana Farmer, Wellsford	6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
412087 424870	Littin, Charles Clarke		6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
245780	McCarthy, Thomas Joseph McLeod, Murdoch Gibson	Linesman, Hill St., Warkworth Farm labourer, Helensville	$6/8/41 \\ 7/5/41$	E.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.  Member of 2nd Division.
292364	Metcalfe, Harry Thomas	Dairy-farmer, Waiwera	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed
412417	Nicholls, Hector Richard	Farm hand, South Head Rural Delivery, Parakai, North Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Forces.  Member of 2nd Division.
391671	O'Callaghan, Charles Victor	Road-formation foreman, Church St.,	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed
411543	Parker, Mervyn Eric	Hikurangi Dairy-farmer, Hukatere, Matakohe	6/8/41	E.F.	Forces. Already a member of Armed
159713	Powell, Vincent Alexandra	Telegraph cadet, Warkworth	6/8/41	E.F.	Forces. Already a member of Armed
246018	Sheffield, Edward Duncan	Sheep-farmer, Helensville	7/5/41	E.F.	Forces.  Member of 2nd Division.
	Barrow		1 1 1		•
377332 404648	Shepherd, Brian Edward Webb, Karl	Cream-grader, Kaeo, North Auckland Arapohue Rural Delivery, Dargaville	6/8/41 6/8/41	E.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division. Already a member of Armed
450487	Welsh, David Raymond	Farm hand, Aratapu	19/8/41	T.F.	Forces.  Not a member of the Reserve.
276587	Wright, Alan Arthur Ephraim	Farm hand, Aratapu Apprentice engineer, Onerahi	4/3/41	Ē.F.	
MILITARY AREA No. 4 (HAMILTON).					
413514	Bellve, Leslie	Farm hand, 50 Colombo St., Frankton Junction	6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
132251	Beresford, Jack Stuart	Dental surgeon, South St., Taumarunui	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
242555	Bland, Leslie Arthur	Farmer, Mapiu, Te Kuiti	6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
052318 433800	Boyd, Aubrey Crichton Bryan, Douglas John	Dairy-farmer, Horsham Downs, Hamilton Farm hand, Waitomo Valley Rd., Otoro-	4/12/40 6/8/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
		hanga		E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
433979	Bryan, Leslie George	Farm hand, Waitomo Valley Rd., Otorohanga	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
429699 248770	Buckland, Roland Beaumont Cato, Rex Murrell	Farmer, Te Whakarae, Taumarunui Soldier, P.O. Box 6, Te Kuiti	6/8/41 6/8/41	E.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.  Already a member of Armed
254835	Donovan, Thomas Francis	Power-station operator, Piriaka, Post-office.		E.F.	Forces. Member of 2nd Division.
412545	Fox, Richard	Taumarunui Farm labourer, Karamu, via Frankton	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
		Junction			100
431796	Goodall, Major Trevor	Painter, 60 Ulster St., Hamilton	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
238566	Grimwood, Ivan Clarence	Packer, Tuhikaramea Rd., Frankton Junction	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
230909	Haine, Harold Herbert	Dairy-farmer, care of Te Awamutu Co-op. Dairy, Box 40, Te Awamutu	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
283190	Haines, Percy George	Grocer's assistant, 181 Grey St., Claude- lands, Hamilton	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed
447074	Harrod, Philip James	Farm labourer, care of A. Sutherland,	24/6/41	T.F.	Forces. Not a member of Classes "B(1)"
418233	Hubbard, Arthur	Rural Delivery, Parawera, Kihikihi Driver, care of Rowan's Garage, Te	£ 2/10/40	T.F.	or "C," 1st Division.
		Awamutu Farmer, Ruawaro Rural Delivery, Huntly	1 4/3/41	E.F.	Not a member of the Reserve.
409244 285713	Inglis, Andrew Waddell Keighley, Edward Henry	Farm hand, Aria	6/8/41 6/8/41	E.F. E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.  Already a member of Armed Forces.
285714	Keighley, William Charles	Farm hand, Aria	2/10/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
	1.		1		

<sup>\*</sup> E.F. denotes ballot for Expeditionary Force. 'T.F. denotes ballot for Territorial Force.